

TOWN OF BERKLEY

Board of Selectmen 1 North Main Street Berkley, Ma 02779

Selectmen@BerkleyMa.us

Phone: 508-824-6794 Fax: 508-822-4603

TOWN OF BERKLEY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Article 4, of the Town of Berkley General Bylaws, notice is hereby given that the Berkley Board of Selectmen, will hold a public hearing on May 26, 2021 in the Moitoza – Pettey Hearing Room at the Town Office Building, One North Main Street, Berkley, Massachusetts 02779 at 7:00pm, regarding proposed amendment to the aforesaid General Bylaws, as follows:

new section to Article 4 of the General Bylaws:

No member of the Board of Selectmen shall hold any other elected or compensated office with the Town of Berkley during his or her term as Selectman; nor shall any former Member of the Board of Selectmen hold a position or employment, or compensated appointed office of the Town, within one (1) year following his or her term as Selectman.